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IN THE COURT OF MS SUKHVINDER KAUR, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURTS-02, SHAHDARA,

DELHI
NOTICE

In compliance of order no. 5/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021 of High Court of Delhi and order no. 3922-

3945/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 23.04.2021 of officiating Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi, ali the non-

urgent/routine cases listed for hearing from 26.04.2021 to 15.05.2021 in the court of District Judge, Commercial Court-02,

Shahdara are adjourned en-bloc as under:-

S.No. Date already fixed New Date of Hearing o ’,ﬁ;—@ia t‘ﬁ W

1. | 26.04.2021(Monday) 05.06.2021(Saturday) .. SUKHVINDER KAUR

T RO Sty sore)

aistrict Judge (Commercial Court)-02
2. 27.04.2021(Tuesday) 07.06.2021(Monday) THT 7L 68, YOt 94

F—Z‘g‘cm No. 38, Third Fleor

TR I FIeeq =gy, fed
3. | 28.04.2021(Wednesday) 08.06.202 1 (Tuesday) “~ahdara District Karkardooma Couts, Dl
4. 29.04.2021(Thursday) 09.06.2021(Wednesday)
5. 30.04.2021(Friday) 10.06.2021(Thursday)
6. 01.05.2021(Saturday) 11.06.2021(Friday)
7. 03.05.2021(Monday) 01.07.2021(Thursday)
8. 04.05.2021(Tuesday) 02.07.2021(Friday)
9. 05.05.2021(Wednesday) 03.07.2021(Saturday)
10. | 06.05.2021(Thursday) 05.07.2021(Monday)
11. | 07.05.2021(Friday) 06.07.2021(Tuesday)
12. 10.05.2021(Monday) 07.07.2021(Wednesday)
13. 11.05.202 1(Tuesday) 08.07.2021(Thursday)
14. 12.05.2021(Wednesday) 09.07.2021(Friday)
15. 13.05.2021(Thursday) 12.07.2021(Monday)
16. | 15.05.2021(Saturday) 13.07.2021(Tuesday)

By Order,
Sd/-
(Sukhvinder Kaur)
District Judge, Commercial Court-02
Shahdara, Karkardooma
Copy to:

i. Office of Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge, Karkardooma Courts, Shahdara, Delhi

PS to Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge, Karkardooma Courts, Shahdara, Delhi

The Secretary, Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Shahdara, Delhi

Computer Branch, Karkardooma Courts, Shahdara, Delhi(for information and necessary action)
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